News Release



SLB to accelerate co-development of Al-driven digital platform for Aker BP

Long-term partnership will digitally transform Aker BP's subsurface workflows to lower costs, shorten planning cycles and increase production more sustainably

HOUSTON, July 23, 2024—SLB and Aker BP today announced they have agreed a long-term partnership to co-develop an Al-driven digital platform for Aker BP to accelerate innovation and deliver substantial efficiency improvements across the company's E&P operations. The new platform will leverage the Delfi™ digital platform to enable new digital solutions in the cloud for Aker BP.

"By co-developing AI-powered digital technologies, we will transform Aker BP's subsurface workflows, accelerating planning cycles, increasing production, and reducing costs across their entire E&P life cycle," said Rakesh Jaggi, President, Digital & Integration, SLB. "We have made a long-term commitment with Aker BP to continuously improve the subsurface part of their platform, driving constant efficiency optimization and more sustainable energy production."

The partners will transition Aker BP's current application portfolio to the cloud and create one integrated platform for subsurface workflows. The high-performance computing speed of the cloud will enable the platform to leverage advanced Al and domain expertise from SLB and Aker BP to reveal new insights from previously untapped data, driving substantial efficiency and performance improvements.

"The platform we develop in partnership with SLB is a key step in realizing our strategy to build the E&P company of the future and cement our position as a digital leader," said Per Øyvind Seljebotn, SVP Exploration & Reservoir Development, Aker BP. "Leveraging the cloud for data-driven subsurface workflows will increase efficiency and value creation, while helping to lower the environmental impact from our fields and discoveries."

An essential part of enabling Al-driven workflows is establishing a unified data environment. The new platform builds on SLB's commitment to the Open Group's OSDU® Technical Standard and close integration with Microsoft's Azure Data Manager for Energy.

"Moving to the Delfi platform is a big step forward on our data-driven journey. The use of Azure Data Manager for Energy, a strong and open collaboration with our digital ecosystem, and a high ambition to leverage GenAl are key benefits in this partnership with SLB," said Paula Doyle, Chief Digital Officer, Aker BP.

SLB, its partners and customers will discuss how AI, data, IIOT, and other trends are transforming today's energy systems at the 2024 SLB Digital Forum in Monaco later this year. For more information, click here.

About SLB

SLB (NYSE: SLB) is a global technology company that drives energy innovation for a balanced planet. With a global footprint in more than 100 countries and employees representing almost twice as many nationalities, we work each day on innovating oil and gas, delivering digital at scale, decarbonizing industries, and developing and scaling new energy systems that accelerate the energy transition. Find out more at slb.com.

Media

Moira Duff – Director of External Communications SLB Tel: +1 (713) 375-3407 media@slb.com

Investors

James R. McDonald – Vice President of Investor Relations Joy V. Domingo – Director of Investor Relations SLB Tel: +1 (713) 375-3535 investor-relations@slb.com

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements:

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. federal securities laws — that is, statements about the future, not about past events. Such statements often contain words such as "expect," "may," "can," "estimate," "intend," "anticipate," "will," "potential," "projected" and other similar words. Forward-looking statements address matters that are, to varying degrees, uncertain, such as forecasts or expectations regarding the deployment of, or anticipated benefits of, SLB's new technologies and partnerships; statements about goals, plans and projections with respect to sustainability and environmental matters; forecasts or expectations regarding energy transition and global climate change; and improvements in operating procedures and technology. These statements are subject to risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, the inability to achieve net-negative carbon emissions goals; the inability to recognize intended benefits of SLB's strategies, initiatives or partnerships; legislative and regulatory initiatives addressing environmental concerns, including initiatives addressing the impact of global climate change; the timing or receipt of regulatory approvals and permits; and other risks and uncertainties detailed in SLB's most recent Forms 10-K, 10-Q and 8-K filed with or furnished to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. If one or more of these or other risks or uncertainties materialize (or the consequences of such a development changes), or should underlying assumptions prove incorrect, actual outcomes may vary materially from those reflected in our forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this press release, and SLB disclaims any intention or obligation to update publicly or revise such statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.